Current Information Alerts

   
   

Current emergency advisories, service interruptions and road closures in the Town of Gravenhurst.

Current Alerts/Observations

Visit this area for Current Alerts/Observations – Flood Warning Muskoka Parry Sound District

 

Inquiries from the public should be directed to our Water Management Department voice mail box – 705-646-5531 or watermanagement.psdistrict@ontario.ca   

Current Flooding/Watershed Advisories - Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry

For the most current Watershed Advisory's for Parry Sound/Muskoka please visit the following link:

Safety Flood Forecasting: Ontario 

Road Closures (Gravenhurst)

Seasonal Road Closures/Udates

All roads are currently OPEN

This information is given on the basis of reports received by Public Works operators, Town Staff, phone calls, emails and via social media channels received by the Town. 

 

Road

From

To

Status

Extra Info

Barkway Rd

 

 

Green Checkmark -means road open                                                        

Road Open

 Birchpoint Rd

 1045 for 30 metres

 

 Green Checkmark -means road open

 Road Open

Cooper’s Falls Rd (MR6)

 

 

 Green Checkmark - ROad Open

    

 Road Open

 Doe Lake Rd (MR6)

 

 

 

 Green Checkmark - ROad Open

 Road Open

 Halls Rd

 

 

 Green Checkmark - ROad Open

 Road Open

Muskoka Beach Rd (MR17)

 

 

 Green Checkmark -means road open

 Road Open

Narrows Rd

 

 

 Green Checkmark -means road open

 Road Open

 Severn River Rd West

 1123

1133/End

  Green Checkmark -means road open

Road Open

 Sniders Bay Rd

 

 

 Green Checkmark - ROad Open    

 Road Open

South Kahshe Lake Rd

 

 

 Green Checkmark -means road open    

 Road Open

Southwood Rd (MR13)

 

 

 Green Checkmark -means road open

Road Open

 District of Muskoka Roads
 Roads closures in the District of Muskoka including Gravenhurst

 


This Road Status Update is provided for information purposes only, and is provided on an “as is” basis. This information is not intended to be relied upon for driving, confirmation of damage, flooding, or for any other purpose. The information contained in this Road Status Update is collected from a variety  of sources in the community, including but not limited to phone calls and emails from local residents. The Town of Gravenhurst does not verify the accuracy or completeness of the information received and posted in this Road Status Update and the information  may  be  incorrect  and/or  incomplete. The Town of Gravenhurst, and its employees and agents, do not guarantee or warranty the accuracy or completeness of any information in this report and shall not be responsible for any damage, loss or claims arising from the information contained in this Road Status Update or from any reliance upon it.  

Emergency Preparedness/Sand bag Locations

Emergency Planning

Sandbag Locations:

  • Cowbell Lane (at the end of lane)
  • Severn River Road East (at cul-de-sac at Hwy 11)
  • Graham Road (at end of road)
  • Sunshine Court (at end of court)
  • Municipal Public Works Yard located at 1054 Crawford Road

 

Contact Us